Specifications subject to change without notice. 440 65 6001 03   8/15/2017
92.1% AFUE, Single Stage, PSC Gas Furnace
EASIER TO SELL
� 92.1% AFUE all models in all positions
� California NOx approved
� Cabinet air leakage less than 2.0% at 1.0 in. W.C. and cabinet air
leakage less than 1.4% at 0.5 in. W.C. when tested in
accordance with ASHRAE standard 193

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Gas Furnace: R9MSB
440 65 6001 03 2Specifications subject to change without notice.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
DIGIT POSITION 1 2 3 4 5 6, 7, 8 9, 10 11, 12 13 14
R 9 M S B 060 17 14 A 1
R = Non−Branded
9 = 90% − 100%                                                          EFFICIENCY
M = Multiposition FEATURE
S = Single−stage FEATURE
B = Base AFUE Efficiency FEATURE
060 = 60,000 BTU/hr
080 = 80,000 BTU/hr
100 = 100,000 BTU/hr
120 = 120,000 BTU/hr INPUT HEAT
14 = 14−3/16”
17 = 17−1/2”
21 = 21”
24 = 24−1/2” CABINET WIDTH
16 = 1600 CFM (max)
20 = 2000 CFM (max)
22 = 2200 CFM (max) COOLING AIRFLOW
SALES (MAJOR) REVISION DIGIT
ACCESSORIES PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
DIGIT POSITION 1 2 3 4 5, 6, 7 8, 9 10, 11
N A H B 007 01 FF
N = Non−Branded BRANDING
A = Accessory PRODUCT GROUP
H = Heating KIT USAGE
A = Original
B = 2nd Generation MAJOR SERIES
Product Identifier Number
Package Quantity
Type of Kit (Example:  FF = Filter Kit)
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Gas Furnace: R9MSB
3 440 65 6001 03Specifications subject to change without notice.
Heating Capacity and Efficiency
Model Size 0601716B 0801716A 1002120B 1202420B
Input Heat (BTUH) 60,000 80,000 100,000 120,000
Output Heat (BTUH) 56,000 75,000 93,000 112,000
Efficiency
Upflow/Hz AFUE % (ICS) 92.1
Downflow AFUE % (ICS) 92.1
Certified Temperature
Rise Range  ºF (ºC) Heat 35−65(19−36) 35−65(19−36) 40 - 70(22 - 39) 45 - 75(25 - 42)
Airflow Capacity and Blower Data
Model Size 0601716B 0801716A 1002120B 1202420B
Rated External Static
Pressure in. w.c.(kPa)
Heating
0.12
(.05)
0.15
(.38)
0.20
(.050)
0.20
(.050)
Cooling 0.5 (.125)
Airflow Delivery
@ Rated ESP (CFM)
Heat 980 1030 1550 2070
Cooling 1505 1555 1970 2080
Cooling Capacity (tons)
@ 400, 350 CFM/ton
CFM/ton 3.5 4 5 5
CFM/ton 4 4.5 5+ 5+
Direct-Drive Motor Type Permanent Split Capacitor (PSC)
Direct-Drive Motor HP 0.5 0.5 0.75 0.75
Motor Full Load Amps 7.9 7.9 11.1 11.1
RPM Range 500-1150
Speed Selections 4 5 4 4
Blower Wheel Dia x Width in. 11 x 8 11 x 8 11 x 10 11 x 11